0815

Skagit County Auditor
8/15/2017 Page

N

$99.00
4 of 2511:39AM

8024 CALVIN
INDIAN LAND,

pace Above This Line For Recording Data]
DEED OF TRUST

MORRISON

Loan #: 2390468

MIN: 1006708000235904683
MERS Phone: 1-8B8-679-6377
PIN: P72392

CHICAGD TITYE
(0200211709

Grantor(s). BLAKE EVAN MORRIS
Grantee(s): MOVEMENT MORTGAGE

ABBR. LEGAL DESCRIPTION: P
LOTS 4 AND 5, BLOCK 138, FIE

AXN~UNMARRIED PERSON

anpITioN T MRL}N&WN

Full legal description located on page 2 or 3

DEFINITIONS
Words used in multiple sections of this document are,
3,11, 13, 18, 20 and 21. Certain rules regarding the uda
in Section 16. .
(A) "Security Instrusnent' means this document, which is
Riders to this document.

(B) "Borrower" is BLAKE EVAN MORRISON, AN m IE
under this Security Instrument. )
{C) "Lender" is MOVEMENT MORTGAGE, LLC. Lenderisa LLC or,
DELAWARE. Lender's address is 8024 CALVIN HALL ROAD IND
the beneficiary under this Security Instrument.

(D) "Trustee" is CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY,

(E) "MERS" is the Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. Lendef, by
nominee for Lender for this Loan and attached a MERS Rlder to this Secarity In

and other words are defined in Sections
ds used in this document are also provided

AUGUST 4, 2017, together with all

ON. Borrower is the trustor

zed and existing under the laws of
LAND, 8C 29707. Lenderis

into and amends and supplements this Security Instrument.

(F) "Note" means the promissory note signed by Borrower and dated AUGUST 4,
that Borrower owes Lender TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT THOUSAND THREE HIIH'D D
-THREE AND 00/100 Dollars (U.S. $238,383.00) plus interest. Borrower has pro i

WASHINGTON - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

FLURREA AT

2390468-9282-1-16




2390468

O Condominium Rider (1 Second Home Rider

1 Planned Unit Development Rider (1 Biweekly Payment Rider

4 Other(s) [specify] MERS RIDER, RURAL DEVELOPMENT
QOCCUPANCY RIDER

[J 1-4 Family Rider

(J) "Applicable La

! strolling applicable federal, state and local statutes, regulations,
ordinances and admim’stra

(K) "Community Associatio “Bilf
charges that are imposed on By
association or similar organizafi
(L) "Electronic Funds Transfer"”
draft, or similar paper instrument, which
computer, or magnetic tape so as to ordé} ”
accoum Such term mcludes but is not d to, point-of-sale transfers, automated teller machine

wire transfers, and automated clearinghouse transfers,

damage to, or destruction of, the Property; (ii) condemnati
(iii) conveyance in lieu of condemnation; or (iv) misrepresentd
condition of the Property. 4
(0) "Mortgage Insurance™ means insurance protecting Le
the Loan.

Note, plus (ii) any amounts under Section 3 of this Security Instrume

(Q) "RESPA" means the Real Estate Settlement Procedures A
implementing regulation, Regulation X (12 C.F.R. Part 1024), as they mi
or any additional or successor legislation or regulation that governs the same
Security Instrument, "RESPA" refers to all requirements and restrictions t
“federally related mortgage loan” even if the Loan does not qualify as a "fe
under RESPA.
(R) "Successor in Interest of Borrower" means any party that has taken title o the
not that party has assumed Borrower's obligations under the Note and/or this Security:

TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

WASHINGTON - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

WL

2390468-9282-2-16

UUIIJ



2390468

ity Instrument secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions and
#s of the Note; and (i) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this

fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and
additions shall also be ¢ is Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security

Instrument as the "Pro

BORROWER CO at Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and
has the right to grant and roperty and that the Property is unencumbered, except for
encumbrances of record. Boirow :
claims and demands, suhject to a

THIS SECURITY INSTRUME?
covenants with limited variations by ju

property.

he debt evidenced by the Note and any
t shail also pay funds for Escrow Items

currency. However, if any check or other instrument re
Security Instrument is returned to Lender unpaid, Lender m
due under the Note and this Security Instrument be made in o
by Lender: (a) cash; (b} money order; (¢) certified check, bank
provided any such check is drawn upon an institution whose dg
instrumentality, or entity; or (d) Electronic Funds Transfer,
Payments are deemed received by Lender when received at the i
such other location as may be designated by Lender in accordance with, tTm -qotic
Lender may return any payment or partial payment if the payment or pattial pdysients are insufficient to
bring the Loan current. Lender may accept any payment or partial payment ins bring the Loan
current, without waiver of any rights hereunder or prejudice to its rights to g vment or partial
payments in the future, but Lender is not obligated to apply such payments afd
accepted. If each Periodic Payment is applied as of its scheduled due date, then Lend
on unapplied funds. Lender may hold such unapplied funds unti! Borrower makes pay
current. If Borrower does not do so within a reasonable period of time, Lender shall eif

WASHINGTON - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

P 3 of 14

age
2390468-9282-3-16

l




2390468

twure against Lender shall relieve Borrower from making payments due under the Note and this
timent or performing the covenants and agreements secured by this Security Instrument.

cation of Payments or Proceeds. Except as otherwise described in this Section 2, all
led and applied by Lender shall be applied in the following order of priority: (a) interest due
incipal due under the Note; (¢} amounts due under Section 3. Such payments shall be
Payment in the order in which it became due. Any remaining amounts shall be
es, second to any other amounts due under this Security Instrument, and then to

arge due, the payment may be applied to the delinquent payment and the
late charge, If more than ong ic Payment is outstanding, Lender may apply any payment received from
Borrower to the repay of the Peri dlc Payments if, and to the extent that, each payment can be paid in
full. To the extent thats ;
Periodic Payments, such
applied first to any prepays

applied to any Tate charges due. Voluntary prepayments shall be
and then as described in the Note.

Any application of pdymeh «drance proceeds, or Miscellaneous Proceeds to principal due under
te, or change the amount, of the Periodic Payments.

shall pay to Lender on the day Perindic Payments are due
m (the "Funds") to provide for payment of amounts due for:
ain priarity over this Security Instrument as a lien or
1gsits or ground rents on the Property, if any; (¢) premiums
for any and all insurance required by Len der Section 5; and (d) Mortgage Insurance premiums, if any,
or any sums payable by Borrower to Lendek.if lieu of the payment of Mortgage Insurance premiums in
accordance with the provisions of Section 10. Thege items arg.called "Escrow Items." At origination or at any
time during the term of the Loan, Lender may require mmunity Association Dues, Fees, and
Assessments, if any, be escrowed by Borrower, and sy " and assessments shall be an Escrow Item.
Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notice to be paid under this Section. Borrower
shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless Leky Borrower's obligation to pay the Funds
for any or all Escrow ltems. Lender may waive Botrowe y to Lender Funds for any or all
Escrow Items at any time. Any such waiver may only be in event of such waiver, Borrower
shall pay directly, when and where payable, the amounts du
Funds has been waived by Lender and, if Lender requires, sh
payment within such time period as Lender may require. Borrower's
to provide receipts shall for all purposes be deemed to be a cove
Security Instrument, as the phrase "covenant and agreement” is used i
pay Escrow Items directly, pursuant to a waiver, and Borrower fails to pa; th
[tem, Lender may exercise its rights under Section 9 and pay such amoun
obligated under Section 9 to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may re
Escrow items at any time by a notice glven in accordance with Section 1

3. Funds for Escrow Ite
under the Note, until the Note is pai
(a) taxes and assessments and other items
encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehé

der receipts evidencing such
o'make such payments and

to any or all
3 Tevocation,

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a} sufficigy
apply the Funds at the time specified under RESPA, and (b) not to exceed the max1mum
require under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis
reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordan

WASHINGTON - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

AR

2390468-9282-4-16




23904619

unds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency,

ount, or verifying the Escrow [tems, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the
permits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an agreement is made in writing or

required by RESPA.

If there is a 15 of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to
Borrower for the excess.{l rdance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as
defined under RESPA, Lej ify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to
Lender the amount necessa he shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12
monthly payments. If there ywof Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall
notify Borrower as required by R] ower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up
the deficiency in accordance with no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all's

by this Security Instrument, Lender shall promptly refund
to Borrower any Funds held by Lender, ,

4, Charges; Liens, Borrower et aII pdy.4ll taxes, assessments, charges, fines, and Impositions
ty over this Security Instrument, leasehold payments or
mty Association Dues, Fees, and Assessments, if any. To
y them in the manner provided in Section 3.

rity over this Security Instrument unless
Borrower: (a) agrees in writing to the payment of the ¢ red by the lien in a manner acceptable to
Lender, but only so long as Borrower is performing s
defends against enforcement of the lien in, legal proce 3¢ ender's 0p1n1on operatc to prevent

the enforcemmt of the lien while those pmceedmgs are p

tory to Lender subordinating the
roperty is subject to a lien which

of the actions set forth above in this Section 4,

Lender may require Borrower to pay a one-time charge for 2,
reporting service used by Lender in connection with this Loan,

5. Property Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now
the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "¢
other hazards including, but not limited to, earthquakes and floods, for which Leniles
insurance shall be maintained in the amounts {including deductible levels) and for g
requires. What Lender requires pursuant to the preceding sentences can change during
The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subje
disapprove Borrower's choice, which right shall not be exercised unreasonably. Lender ma
to pay, in connection with this Loan, either: (a} a one-time charge for flood zone determinatio

L

WASHINGTON - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

L mm

2390468-9282-5-16




2390468

cking services; or (b) a one-time charge for flood zone determination and certification services and
arpes each time remappings or similar changes occur which reasonably might affect such
;cer‘tiﬁcation Borrower shall also be rcsponsible for the payment of any fees imposed by 1he

to maintain any of the coverages described above, Lender may obtain insurance
tion and Borrower's expense. Lender is under no obligation to purchase any
overage. Therefore, such coverage shall cover Lender, but might or might not
wity in the Property, or the contents of the Property, against any risk, hazard
: greater or lesser coverage than was previously in effect. Borrower
acknowledges that the ¢ insurance coverage so obtained might significantly exceed the cost of

insurance that Borrower @

o

the Note rate from the date
to Borrower requesting pa

All insurance polici€
right to disapprove such polici
mortgagee and/or as an addition
certificates. If Lender requires, Bo 7
renewal notices. If Borrower obtains any

sder shall have the right to hold the policies and renewal
romptly give to Lender all receipts of paid premiurns and

urance was required by Lender, shall be
or repair is economically feasible and

has been completed to Lender's satisfaction, provided that™sn
Lender may disburse proceeds for the repairs and restoration
payments as the work is completed. Unless an agreement is ¥
interest to be paid on such insurance proceeds, Lender shall no
earmings on such proceeds. Fees for public adjusters, or other third pa
paid out of the insurance proceeds and shall be the sole obligation of
not economically feasible or Lender's security would be lessened, the
the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due,
Borrower. Such insurance proceeds shall be applied in the order provided |

{ing or Applicable Law requires
to-pay Borrower any interest or

e restoration or repair is
eeds shall be applied to

It Borrowcr abandons the Property, Lender may ﬁle negotlate and 3
der that the
The 30- day

WASHINGTON - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddic Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

Page 6 of 16

2390468-9282-6-16

I




2390468
rahce policies covering the Property, insofar as such rights are applicable to the coverage of the Property.

br this Security Instrument, whether or not then due,

pancy. Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the Property as Borrower's principal
vs after the execution of this Security Instrument and shall continue to occupy the
rincipal residence for at least one year after the date of occupancy, unless Lender

«leareasing in value due to its condition. Unless it is determined pursuant to
16t economically feasible, Borrower shall promptly repair the Property

for the repairs and restoration ip
completed. If the insurance or cot

Lender or its agent may make r éritries upon and inspections of the Property. If it has
reasonable cause, Lender may inspect the af the improvements on the Property. Lender shall give
Borrower notice at the time of or prior to suéh.«h interior inspection specifying such reasonable cause.

8. Borrower's Loan Application. Borrower shall be in default if, during the Loan application
process, Borrower or any persons or entities
knowledge or consent gave materially false, misleading,.s ~tyrate information or statements to Lender
with the Loan. Material representations

include, but are not limited to, representations cob
Borrower's principal residence.

Security Instrument (such as a proceeding in bankruptcy, pro atey
enforcement of a lien which may attain priority over this Security LeStrunigrit or to enforce laws or
nd pay for whatever is
‘under this Security
g and/or repairing the
by a llen which

protect its interest in the Property and/or nghts under this Secunty Instrument, irw
ina bankruptcy proceeding. Securing the Property includes, but is not limited to, ent
make repairs, change locks, replace or board up doors and windows, drain watek
building or other code violations or dangerous conditions, and have utilities turned
Lender may take action under this Section 9, Lender does not have to do so and is nof u
obligation to do so. It is agreed that Lender incurs no liability for not taking any or all a

WASHINGTON - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddic Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

L

2390468-9282-7-16




2350468

the ground lease.
ground lease. If Bo

hall not, without the express written consent of Lender, alter or amend the
res fee title to the Property, the leasehold and the fee title shall not merge

qargfice. I Lender required Mortgage Insurance as a condition of making the
i ms required to maintain the Mortgage Insurance in effect. If, for any
ge required by Lender ceases to be available from the mortgage
urance and Borrower was ruquired to make separateiy designated

coverage Substantially equiviten
equivalent to the cost to Borrowery
insurer selected by Lender, I s
Borrower shall continue to pay to Le
when the insurance coverage ceased to b
non-refundable loss reserve in lieu of &

nount of the separately desngnated payments that were due
ender will accept, use and retain these payments as a
urance. Such loss reserve shall be non-refundable,
{tely paid in full, and Lender shall not be required to pay
Bserve. Lender can no longer require loss reserve payments if

or to provide a non-refundable loss reserve, until Len
accordance with any written agreement between Borrower an
termination is required by Applicable Law. Nothing in this 4ffects Borrower's obligation to pay
interest at the rate provided in the Note.
ote) for certain losses it
he Mortgage Insurance.

Mortgage Insurance reimburses Lender (or any entity that p
may incur if Borrower does not repay the Loan as agreed. Borrower is

Mortgage insurers evaluate their total risk on all such insurance time to time, and may
enter into agreements with other parties that share or modify their risk, ¥
are on terms and conditions that are satisfactory to the mortgage insurer and/t
these agreements. These agreements may require the mortgage insurer to mak
funds that the mortgage insurer may have available (which may include furid,
Insurance premiums}),
As a result of these agreements, Lender, any purchaser of the Note, anoth
any other entity, or any affiliate of any of the foregoing, may receive (directly or indir
derive from {or might be characterized as) a portion of Borrower's payments for Mortg
exchange for sharing or modifying the mortgage insurer's risk, or reducing losses. If such agf

WASHINGTON - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

TRt

2390468-9282-8-16




2390468

 affiliate of Lender takes a share of the insurer's risk in exchange for a share of the premiums paid to

ge Insurance terminated antomatically, and/or to receive a refund of any
hat were unearned at the time of such cancellation or termination.

Mortgage lnsurarr‘te pi:

11. Assignmen
assigned to and shall

Miscellaneous Proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of
the Property, if the restoratipri economically feasible and Lender's security is not lessened. During,
such repair and restoration e ;
Lender has had an opportunity :
satisfaction, provided that such ing haltbe undenaken promptly. Lender may pay for the repairs and
' ‘of progress payments as the work is completed. Unless an

es mterest to be paid on such Miscellaneous Proceeds,

Proceeds shall be applied to the sums securet
excess, if any, paid to Borrower, Such Misc
Section 2,

this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with the
ous Proceeds shall be applied in the order provided for in

lue of the Property, the Miscellaneous
Proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this, ment, whether or not then due, with the

excess, if any, paid to Borrower.

In the event of a partial taking, destruction, or of the Property in which the fair market
value of the Property immediately before the partial taking, des i
than the amount of the sums secured by this Security Inst
destructlon or loss in value, unless Barrower and Lender othe

dlely before the partial taking,
, the sums secured by this
._ceeds multiplied by the
following fraction: (a) the total amount of the sums secured imnied) tely fore the partial taking,
destruction, or loss in value divided by (b) the fair market value of
partial taking, destruction, or loss in value. Any balance sha]l be pa

amount of the sums secured immediately before the partial taking, destruct;_{gm ot L
Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the Miscellaneous Proceeds simadibe

Opposing Party (as defined in the next sentence) offers to make an award to settle a-
Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date the notice is given, Lend:

WASHINGTON - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

BT

2390468-9282-9-16




2390468

"and.apply the Miscellaneous Proceeds either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums

result in forfeiture of the Property or other material impairment of Lender's interest
nder this Security Instrument. Borrower can cure such a default and, if acceleration

has occurred reinsta:
ruling that, in Ler

for damages that are attrib
and shall be paid to Lend

applied in the order prov
12. Borrower No

hall not be required lo commence proceedings against any
extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization
&son of any demand made by the original Borrower or
béarance by Lender in exercising any right ot remedy
of payments from third persons, entities or Successors in

Successor in Interest of Borrower o
of the sums secured by this Security Instr
any Successors in Interest of Borrow
including, without limitation, Lender's accep
Interest of Borrower or in amounts less tha
exercise of any right or remedy.

| "Co-signer"): (a) is co-signing this Security
m,the Property under the terms of this
Security Instrument; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the spms
(c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower can agre:
accommodations with tegard to the terms of this Security In: ‘the Note without the co-signer's
consent.
orrower who assumes
Lender, shall obtain all
"ﬂt be released from

Subject to the provisions of Section 18, any Successor in
Borrower's obligations under this Security Instrument in writing, and i
of Borrower's rights and benefits under this Security Instrument. B
Borrowars obhgahons and habllity under thlS Secunty Instrument unle

20} and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender.

14. Loan Charges. Lender may charge Borrower fees for services
Borrower's default, for the purpose of protecting Lendet’s interest in the Property
Security Instrument, including, but not limited to, attorneys' fees, property inspectio
regard to any other fees, the absence of express authority in this Sceurity Instrument to tha
to Borrower shall not be construed as a prohibition on the charging of such fee. Lender may
that are expressly prohibited by this Security Instrument or by Applicable Law.

WASHINGTON - Single Family - Fannie Mag/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

L m

2390468-9282-10-16




2390468

he Loan is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is finally interpreted
nterest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the Loan exceed the

aking a direct payment to Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will
payment without any prepayment charge (whether or not a prepayment charge is

will constitute a w

15. Notiges. A:
must be in writing. Any
have been given to Borr
address if sent by othek,
Applicable Law expressly;

ight of action Borrower might have arising out of such overcharge.

given by Borrower or Lender in connection with this Security Instrument
1&' Borrower in connection with this Security Instrument shall be deemed to
amailed by first class mail or when actually delivered to Borrower's notice
any one Borrower shall constitute notice to all Borrowers unless
rwise, The notice address shall be the Property Address unless
Borrower has designated a ige address by notice to Lender, Borrower shall promptly notify
Lender of Borrower's chang, s¢” LFLender specifies a procedure for reporting Borrower's change of
address, then Borrower shall only of address through that specified procedure. There may be
' rity Instrument at any one time. Any notice to Lender shall

class mail to Lendet's address stated herein unless Lender
has designated another address by notice * ny notice in connection with this Security Instrument
shall not be deemed to have been given tg ctually received by Lender. If any notice required by
this Security Instrument is also required ui plicable Law, the Applicable Law requirement will satisfy
the corresponding requirement under this §

16. Governing Law; Severability; Roles of Con:
governed by federal law and the law of the jurisdiction '
obligations contained in this Security Instrumen
Applicable Law. Applicable Law might explicitly
might be silent, but such silence shall not be construe

ction. This Security Instrument shall be
ch the Property is located. All rights and
o any requirements and limitations of
ow the parties to agree by contract or it
ion against agreement by contract. In the
flicts with Applicable Law, such
Note which can be given effect

ender shall mean and include
s singular shall mean and
ut any obligation to take

include the plural and vice versa; and (c) the word "may"” gives sole d
any action.

17. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one copy of te”and of this Security
Instrument.
18. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrow
“Interest in the Property” means any legal or beneficial interest in the Property, i)
those beneficial interests transferred in a bond for deed, contract for deed, installs
escrow agreement, the intent of which is the transfer of title by Borrower at a fufare

If all or any part of the Property or any Interest in the Property is sold or transferred-
is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) with
written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured'by

il

WASHINGTON - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

A

2390468-9282-11-16




2390468

fment. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if such exercise is prohibited by

ion of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security
:r notice or demand on Borrower.

Security Instrument; (b)
right to reinstate; or (
Borrower: (a) pays Lend
if no acceleration had oc
expenses incurred in enfo
fecs, property inspection and«a
interest in the Property and rights
reasonably require to assure tha
and Borrower's obligation to pay th
Lender may require that Borrower pay s
forms, as selected by Lender: (a) cash; (
cashier's check, provided any such check i
agency, instrumentality or entity; or (d) El
Security Instrument and obhgat:ons secured reby shall remain fully effective as if no acceleratlon had
ase of acceleration under Section 18.

xsq‘gment enforcing this Security Instrument. Those conditions are that
hich then would be due under this Security Instrument and the Note as
s any default of any other covenants or agreements; (c) pays all
/ Instrument, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys'
{, and other fees incurred for the purpose of protecting Lender's
urity Instrument; and (d) takes such action as Lender may
% in the Property and rights under this Security Instrument,
ed by this Security Instrument, shall continue unchanged.
statemiznt sums and expenses in one or more of the following

20, Sale of Note; Change of Loan Servicer;

rievance. The Note or a partial interest in
the Note (together with this Sccurity Instrument) It i
Borrower. A sale might result in a change in the entity (k
Payments due under the Note and this Security Instrumetit a
obligations under the Note, this Security Instrument, and Applic
changes of the Loan Servicer unrelated to a sale of the Nofg
Borrower will be given wrltten notice of the change which wil

other mortgage loan servicing
here also might be one or more
a change of the Loan Servicer,
ame-and address of the new Loan
ation RESPA requires in
he Loan is serviced by a
ations to Borrower will

remain with the Loan Servicer or be transferred to a successor Loan S
Note purchaser unless otherwise provided by the Note purchaser.

Nelther Borrower nor Lender may commence, join, or be jOlnCd to

| ='by reason of,
this Security Instrument, untii such Borrower or Lender has notified the other partya wi h rotige given
in compliance with the requirements of Section 15) of such alleged breach and afforde :
a reasonable period after the giving of such notice to take corrective action. If Applic

time period which must elapse before certain action can be taken, that time period wil

i

WASHINGTON - Single Family - Fannic Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

ge 12

of lé
2390468-9282-12-16




2330468

r purposes of this paragraph. The notice of acceleration and opportunity to cure given to
ant to Section 22 and the notice of acceleration given to Borrower pursuant to Section 18
o satisfy the notice and opportunity to take cotrective action provisions of this Section 20.

onmental protection; (¢) "Environmental Cleanup” includes any response
val action, as defined in Environmental Law; and (d) an "Environmental
1 can cause, contribute to, or otherwise trigger an Environmental Cleanup.
permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release of any Hazardous
Substances, or threaten-
nor allow anyone else to di
Law, (b) which creates an |
Hazardous Substance, create

fecting the Property (a) that is in violation of any Environmental
=,.0nd1t10n or (¢) which, due to the presence, use, or release ofa

propriate to normal residential uses and to maintenance of
fdous substances in consumer products),

the Property (mcludmg, but not limitgd-{c

Borrewer shall promptly give L . otice of (a) any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit
or other action by any governmental or tegulatet ency o private party involving the Property and any
Hazardous Substance or EnvironmentalsLa® of which Borrower has actual knowledge, (b) any
Environmental Condition, including but not Hmited to, any spilling, leaking, discharge, release or threat of
release of any Hazardous Substance, and (c)*ary conditi used by the presence, use or release of a
Hazardous Substance which adversely affects the value of 4 erty. If Borrower learns, or is notified by
any governmental ot regulatory authority, or any priv: any removal or other remediation of any
Hazardous Substance affecting the Property is ne¢ wer shall promptly take all necessary
remedial actions in accordance with Environmental herein shall create any obligation on
Lender for an Environmental Cleanup.

(a) the default; (b) the action required to cure the default; (¢} a date..ns
date the notice is given to Borrower, by which the default must be Cit d'
the default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acc he sums secured
by this Security Instrument and sale of the Property at public auction at j an 120 days
eration, the
right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other of Borrower
to acceleration and sale, and any other matters required to be included in the p
Law. If the default is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lend‘,
require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrum
demaand and may inveke the power of sale and/or any other remedies permitted by#

[l

WASHINGTON - Single Family - Fanoie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

LA

age 13 of |
2390468-9282-13-16




2350468

nall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this

h action regarding notice of sale and shall give such notices to Borrower and to
able Law may require. After the time required by Applicable Law aad after
¢ of sale, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at

the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property without any
plied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie
5ty made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the
enses i the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and
zured by this Security lnstrament; and {c} any excess to the person or
the superior court of the county in which the sale took

covenant or warranty
evidence of the truth of th
following order: (a) to all'gxp
attorneys' fees; (b) to all sus.
persons legally entitled to it or_
place. !

23. Reconveyance. Upon pay
request Trustee to reconvey the Property a
debt secured by this Security Instrument 4
the person or persons legally entitled to i
Trustee's fee for preparing the reconveyanc

24, Substitute Trustee. In accordance s
a successor frustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder
Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the
and by Applicable Law. '

25. Use of Property. The Property is not used pringipai

1l sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall
all suffender this Security Instrument and all notes evidencing
Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty to
‘person or persons shall pay any recordation costs and the

fth Apphcah Law, Lender may from time to time appoint
; speased to act. Without conveyance of the
nd duties conferred upon Trustee herein

cultural purposes.

able attorneys' fees and costs in
{nstrument The term "attorneys'
attorneys’ fees incurred by

fees," whenever used in this Security Instrument, shall include
Lender in any bankruptcy proceading or on appeal.

WASHINGTON - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

e

]agc 14 of
2390468-9282-14-16




2390468

d. AGREEMENTS OR ORAL COMMITMENTS TO LOAN MONEY,

o 1y

MORRISON - DATE -

i
- BORROWER - EBLAK

Below This Line For Acknowledgmeni|

STATE OF
COUNTY OF SKAGIT

On this day personally appeared
Bluxe Fyon Morvrisen

to me known to be the@@or individiials, described in and who executed the within and foregoing
instrument, and acknowl&dged that he signed thessame as his'feee and voluntary act and deed, for the uses

and purposes therein mentioned.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal this =t 20\/\

State of Washington

KATHERYN A. FREEMAN

STATE OF WASHINGTON e i |
NOTARY —o-- PUBLIC
My Commission Expires 9-01-2018

My Appointment Expires:

WASHINGTON - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mﬂc UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

TITRET

2390468-9282-15-16




2330468

AGE LOAN ORIGINATOR CATHY DIGBY
1DE MORTGAGE LICENSING SYSTEM AND REGISTRY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

2 LOAN ORIGINATION COMPANY MOVEMENT MORTGAGE, LLC
: TGAGE LICENSING SYSTEM AND REGISTRY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

Prepared By:
SHERRI ANDER
MOVEMENT MOR'I,'GA
8024 CALVIN HALL OAB
INDIAN LAND, SC 2970
(888) 5B89-4416

WASHINGTON - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

AL AT

2390468-9282-16-16

3048 144G

HlK




EXHIBIT "A"

For APN/P;
PARCEL A:

P72392 / 4077-138-004-0004

The East Half of the folidwing described property:
Lots 4 and 5, Block 1

; BITION TO BURLINGTON, according to the plat thereof recorded in
Volume 3 of Plats, page

of Skagit County, Washington.

EXCEPT the West 166 feét ihergof
Situated in Skagit County, Was
PARCEL B:

efoss the North 16.5 feet of Lot 4, Block 138, FIRST
he plat thereof recorded in Volume 3 of Plats, page 11,

An easement for road purpasés, over a
ADDITION TO BURLINGTON, according
records of Skagit County, Washington.

EXCEPT any portion lying within the above describe

Situated in Skagit County, Washington.



RURAL BEVELOPMENT OCCUPANCY RIDER

MORRISON
Loan #: 2390468
MIN: 100670800023904683

TH!S RURAL DEVELOPMENT QCCUPANCY RIDER ("Rider") is made this 4TH day of AUGUST,
2017, and is incorporated into and amends and:stipplements the Deed of Trust/Mortgage/Security Deed (the
"Security Instrument™} of the same date given by’ the unde (the "Borrower,” whether there are one or
mare persons undersigned) to secure Borrower's Note g MOVEMENT MORTGAGE, LLC ("Lender")of the
same date and covering the Property described in the®

19810 HUFF ROAD, BURLINGTON, Wa 98233

In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Secu ént, Borrower and Lender further
covenant and agree that Section 6 of the Security Instrument 1 -a5 follows:

s Borrower's principal
sGtinue to occupy the
e #nd while extenuating
grfower frem occupying the

6. Occupancy. Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use ¥
residence within 60 days after the execution of this Security Instrum
Property as Borrower's principal residence throughout the term of the Loan
circumstances exist which are beyond Borrower's control which prevent the B
Property.

S 19099.7 Page | of 2

HURARRRERDAELLES

2390468-9455-1-2




2390468

G,iNlNG BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this

= 90007 Page 2 of 2

TATENAL AL e

2390468-9455-2-2




MORTGAGE ELEC EGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. RIDER

ERS Rider)

< MORRISON
Loan #: 2390468
MIN: 100670800023504683

THIS MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC.E
Rider") is made this 4TH day of AUGUST, 20
supplements the Deed of Trust (the "Security
undersigned (the "Borrower,” whether there aré,
Borrower's Note to MOVEMENT MORTGAGE, LLC{'Le
Property described in the Security Instrument, which,
BURLINGTON, WA 98233 [Property Address].

ON SYSTEMS, INC. RIDER ("MERS
s incorporated into and amends and
) of the same date given by the
ersons undersigned) to secure
e same date and covering the
at: 19810 HUFF ROAD,

In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Securit ., Borrower and Lender

further covenant and agree that the Security Instrument is amen
A. DEFINITIONS
1. The Definitions section of the Security Instrument is amended

"Lender" is MOVEMENT MORTGAGE, LLC. Lenderis a LLC or,
under the laws of DELAWARE. Lender's address is 8024 CALVIN HALL /R
LAND, SC 29707. Lender is the beneficiary under this Security Instrument.
includes any successors and assigns of Lender,

MERS RIDER - SingleFamily - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
€ |§587.5 Form 3158 04/2014 (page [

TSRO

2390468-9455-1-5




2390468

8" is Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. MERS is a separate

ities and obligations of Lender as Lender may from time to time direct,
1o appointing a successor trustee, assigning, or releasing, in whole or in
nt, foreclosing or directing Trustee to institute foreclosure of this

including
part this Security
Security Instrum
under this Security _
This appointment shall inst bind MERS, its successors and assigns, as well as Lender, until
MERS' Nominee intex

2. The Definiti of.the Security Instrument is further amended to add the
following definition:

"Nominee" means oné"desigi fo act for another as its representative for a limited
purpose.

B. TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN Tk

The Transfer of Rights in the Pro
read as follows:

he repayment of the Loan, and all
¢ performance of Borrower's
ate. For this purpose, Borrower
ale, the following described
KAGIT (Name of Recording

This Security Instrument secures to I
renewals, extensions and modifications of the

property located in the COUNTY (Type of Recording Juris
Jurisdiction):

SEE EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED E D MADE A PART
HEREOF

which currently has the address of 19810 HUFF RORAD,
{"Property Address"):

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erec rty, and all
easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the prope _r.eplggements
and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the fog arred to

in this Security Instrument as the "Property.”

MERS RIDER - SingleFamily - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT _
€5 (85875 Form 3158 04/2014 (page 2 of

ARl

2390468-9455-2-5




2390468

as the beneficiary under this Security Instrument, designates MERS as the
nder. Any notice required by Applicable Law or this Security Instrument to be
er must be served on MERS as the designated Nominee for Lender. Borrower
that MERS, as the designated Nominee for Lender, has the right to exercise
anted by Borrower to Lender, including, but not limited to, the right to
¥ “Praperty; and to take any action required of Lender including, but not limited
ta, assigning and r is Security Instrument, and substituting a successor trustee.
C. NOTICES

Section 15 0 astrument is amended to read as follows:

i¢e to Borrower in connection with this Security Instrument
:wer when mailed by first class mail or when actually

constitute notice to all Borrowers®

: ;sphcab]e Law exprcssly requires otherwise. The notice
address shall be the Property Addre

ower has designated a substltute notice address

Lender specifies a procedure for reportin
report a change of address through that
notice address under this Security Instrumerit<at any
by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail o
has designated another address by notice to Bo wer acknowledges that any notice
Borrower provides to Lender must also be provided ¢ Nominee for Lender until MERS'
Nominee interest is terminated. Any notice pr0v1ded By ower, in connection with this Security
Instmment will not be deerned to have been given to ME until ally received by MERS. Any
emed to have been given to
ecurity Instrument is also
ill Satisfy the corresponding

ified procedure There may be only one designated
ime. Any notice to Lender shall be given
s address stated herein unless Lender

Lender until actually received by Lender. If any notice req
required under Applicable Law, the Applicable Law requirem
requirement under this Security Instrument.

D. SALE OF NOTE; CHANGE OF LOAN SERVICER; NOTIC
Section 20 of the Security Instrument is amended to read as foll
20. Sale of Note; Change of Loan Servicer; Notice of Grievanc

interest in the Note (together with this Security Instrument) can be sold one or
prior notice to Borrower. Lender acknowledges that until it directs MERS

MERS RIDER - SingleFamily - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
= 85875 Form 3158 04/2014 (page 3 ¢

ML LA

2380468-9455-3-5




2390468

st in this Security Instrument, MERS remains the Nominee for Lender, with the
rcise the rights of Lender. A sale might result in a change in the entity (known as
icer") that collects Periodic Payments due under the Note and this Security
rms other mortgage loan servicing obligations under the Note, this Security
plicable Law. There also might be one or more changes of the Loan Servicer
23 Note. If there is a change of the Loan Servicer, Borrower will be given

written notice of the<hanke which will state the name and address of the new Loan Servicer, the
address to whi should be made and any other information RESPA requires in
i tansfer of servicing. If the Note is sold and thereafter the Loan is
her than the purchaser of the Note, the mortgage loan servicing
with the Loan Servicer or be transferred to a successor Loan
e Note purchaser unless otherwise provided by the Note

either an individual litigant or’
pursuant to this Security Instrumesr

notified the other party (with such not
of such alleged breach and afforded th r party hereto a reasonable period after the giving of

eable Law provldes a time period which must elapse

irsuant to Section 18 shall be deemed
to satisfy the notice and opportunity to take corrects isions of this Section 20,
E. SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE

Section 24 of the Security Instrument is amended to

24. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with Applicabl
time to time appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed
Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall su
duties conferred upon Trustee herein and by Applicable Law.

r or MERS may from
r.whs has ceased to act.
#(1 the title, power and

MERS RIDER - SingleFamily - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
& 185875 Form 3158 04/2014 (page g

BASEH e AR

2390468-9455-4-5




2390468

GNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained

MERS RIDER - SingleFamily - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
= |§587.5 Form 3158 04/2014 {page 5

ROEERARRAEML DG

2390468-9455-5-5




EXHIBIT "A"

For APN/Pafce 72392 / 4077-138-004-0004

PARCEL A:
The East Half of the folfgwi

Lots 4 and 5, Block 13t
Volume 3 of Plats, page

EXCEPT the West 166 fe
Situated in Skagit County, Was
PARCEL B:

An easement for road purposes, over &

ADDITION TO BURLINGTON, according:
records of Skagit County, Washington.

Situated in Skagit County, Washington.



